

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 1819/2022
CM No. 5085/2022**

Nidh Pati and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER
08.09.2022**

Notice to the respondents in the main petition, returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service within one week..

It is contended by the learned counsel for the petitioners that with regard to their grievances, they have filed representation before the respondents and the respondents have not taken any action any decision over it till today.

In view of the above, CM No. 5085/2022 is disposed of with a direction to concerned authority to decide the representation filed by the petitioners if any, under rules.

List on 10.10.2022.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
08.09.2022
Abinash