

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.1819/2022

Nidh Pati and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Himani Khajuria, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir
and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. S.S Nanda, Sr. AAG for respondent Nos. 1, 3
and 4.
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate for respondent No.2.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

ORDER
10.10.2022

Awaiting appearance of arguing counsel for the petitioner, the matter
is adjourned.

List on 09.12.2022.

Meanwhile, response, if any, be filed.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
10.10.2022
Surinder