

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1819/2022

Nidh Pati and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

ORDER

Respondents' counsel seek and are granted four weeks' time to file reply.

List on 21.02.2023.

Meanwhile, compliance report be filed in terms of the order dated
08.09.2022.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge**

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

Jammu
09.12.2022
Ram Murti