

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 1819/2022

Nidh Pati and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Karan Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

**ORDER
(21.10.2024)**

The instant petition could not be considered, due to non-availability of
Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG. Adjourned.

List on 08.11.2024.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
21.10.2024**
Shivalee