

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1819/2022

Nidh Pati & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Himani Khajuria, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel
to Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Karan Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE
ORDER
(28.08.2025)

- 01.** Objections on behalf of the respondent No.2 stands filed. Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 submits that objections on their behalf stand already filed on 15.09.2023 but the same are not on record. She may get in touch with the Registry and have it placed on record or in alternative re-file the same by the next date of hearing.
- 02.** List on 16.10.2025.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
28.08.2025
SUNIL